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STRATEGIC REVIEW

.
1. Strong operating performance

τ Results in line with guidance and on -track 
for FY26

τ Net cash above £300 million

2. Very supportive Government policy but 
headwinds remain

τ Planning easing but implementation slow

τ Regulation remains a drag on delivery

3.   Good start to Berkeley 2035

τ 3 new sites acquired, key planning 
consents obtained and first 4 sites (c. 800 
homes) transferred to the BTR platform

τ Shareholder return targets met

4.   Guidance and Outlook

τ Business plan adapted to current market 
conditions over the last 18 months

τ Positive long -term outlook

Kidbrooke Village, Greenwich



Operating Environment

Planning environment improved
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STRATEGIC REVIEW

Reasons for Optimism

Government housing mission
- 1.5 million target
- Brownfield first
- Spending Review and support Affordable Housing

å͙͊ʼ͙͊הΩ☻˱̳͙ʧʂ̳☻ΩηʂηυΩ

Stable and supportive mortgage market
- Medium -term interest rate trajectory
- Good availability
- Increased borrowing limits

Market Fundamentals for sale and rent
- Rising incomes and systemic under -supply

The Green Quarter, Southall



Operating Environment

Planning environment improved
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STRATEGIC REVIEW

Reasons for Optimism Challenges

Government housing mission
- 1.5 million target
- Brownfield first
- Spending Review and support Affordable Housing

å͙͊ʼ͙͊הΩ☻˱̳͙ʧʂ̳☻ΩηʂηυΩ

Finalising planning consents
- Completing Section 106 agreements
- Clearing pre -commencement conditions

Building Safety Regulation
- Bňļה☻¬ʂηˋϬʂϸ☻ℓ☻ΒΚ͙ʰˋΩΩ☻˯͙Κ☻ηʂ̳̳☻ʧυ̳̍ʼ̍͊˱Ω
- Developer Self -Remediation contract
- Building Safety Levy (Q3 2026)

Stable and supportive mortgage market
- Medium -term interest rate trajectory
- Good availability
- Increased borrowing limits

Market Fundamentals for sale and rent
- Rising incomes and systemic under -supply Sentiment finely balanced

Inflection dependent upon 

Geopolitical and 

macroeconomic stability

Positive long -term outlook Ongoing regulatory change *

(*) Including:
Planning system : Planning and Infrastructure Bill, Brownfield Planning Passports, National Development Management Policies, Review of London  Plan
Consultations : Build Out Transparency, Speeding Up Build Out (working paper), Reforming of Planning Committees
Consumer ♥☻åˋʂΩˋ͙̳̀ʼ☻Κˋ˯͙Κ̈́☻ʂ͊ʼ☻ļˋ͊ηˋΚΩה☻Κˋ˯͙Κ̈́
Transition to Net Zero : Part L, Future Homes Standard, London Plan target policies and Environmental Protection : Neutrality schemes

Taxation ⱷ RPDT and SDLT

Agreeing development priorities
- Affordable housing over CIL
- Policy layering and design guidance  



Berkeley 2035 ⱷ LAYING THE FOUNDATIONS FOR THE FUTURE  
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STRATEGIC REVIEW

1. Increase ROCE in the core (planning -led)

2. Delivering a market -leading BTR platform

3. Delivering returns to shareholders

£7 billion to deploy before monetising BTR assets

Land investment to replace land holdings used £2.5 billion

BTR commitment for initial 4,000 home portfolio £1.2 billion

Minimum level of shareholder returns committed £2.0 billion

Flexible allocation to be invested or returned £1.3 billion

Free cash flow to be deployed ⱷ 10 years to 2035 £7.0 billion

Berkeley 2035 ⱷ long -term value drivers with a 
flexible capital allocation framework

St William has secured planning consent to transform the derelict Bromley -By -Bow  gasworks 
into a green and sustainable neighbourhood with 2,150 homes and a 4.2 -acre community park.  
ŕ̀ˋ☻Ω̍ηˋהΩ☻υ͊̍Θυˋ☻ʰ͙̳̳ˋʰη͙̍͊☻͙˯☻Ωˋϧˋ͊☻¬Κʂʼˋ☻ÄÄ☻å̍Ωηˋʼ☻˱ʂῺ͙̳ʼˋΚΩ☻Ϭ̳̳̍☻ʧˋ☻ʰʂΚˋ˯υ̳̳ϸ☻ΚˋΩη͙Κˋʼ♠See appendix for more detail on Berkeley 2035



Resilient operating performance
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STRATEGIC REVIEW

Operating Performance

τ Gradual improvement in sales with successful new launches

τ Build costs stable over the course of the year

τ Operating efficiency maintained; overheads 3% lower than last year

Laying the foundations for the future ⱷ Berkeley 2035

τ 3 new sites acquired, including site in Slough town centre (>1,600 
homes)

τ Selected development partner with Birmingham CC for 148 -acre 
Ladywood Estate 

τ Five new planning consents (3,800 homes), including at Bromley -
By-Bow (2,150 homes)

τ Over 30 revisions that improve existing consents

τ Five sites moved into production, including Milton Keynes 

τ First four BTR buildings in production (800 homes)

τ Strong economic, social and environmental outcomes ⱷ see 
appendix Sunningdale Park, Berkshire



Strong progress with BTR platform
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STRATEGIC REVIEW

τ Four BTR buildings in production; 

o 800 homes ⱷ 20% of the initial 
4,000 home portfolio

τ Core management team in place 

o Led by senior Berkeley staff 

o Key hires from BTR industry with 
operational, customer service and 
digital experience

τ Six planning consents obtained to 
revise amenity provision and optimise 
unit mix

τ BTR specification determined

τ IT platform procured and currently 
being implemented

τ First building launching spring 2026

Build to rent specification at 
Horlicks Quarter, Slough (CGI)



BTR Brand Development
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STRATEGIC REVIEW

A trusted brand, based on exceptional
customer service, build quality 

and place -making

Connected locations -  beautiful public 
spaces - high -quality amenities.

A seamless customer journey ⱷ digital 
integration and professional service

Community experience ⱷ with events, 
activities and shared spaces 

Berkeley 
Living



Guidance (FY26 & FY27)
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ð Pre -tax profit guidance for FY26 unchanged at £450 million 
with FY27 likely to be similar, based on current conditions

ð Operating margins in the historic range (17.5% to 19.5%) 

ð Shareholder returns  £121 million due by 30 September 
2025. Any residual amount, after share buy -backs, paid as a 
dividend in September 2025

Next hurdle is £640 million by 30 September 2030

ð Net cash around £300 million for FY26, taking into account 
settlement of land creditors (£250 million) and continued 
investment in the BTR platform

ð Cash due on forward sales of £1.4 billion will moderate 
further in prevailing market conditions

ð Land holdings future gross margin to remain above £6.0 
billion 

STRATEGIC REVIEW

Kidbrooke Village, Greenwich



Richard Stearn
Chief Financial Officer

Grand Union, Brent
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Woodberry Down, Finsbury Park



Summary of Performance
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FINANCE REVIEW

20.1%
30 April 2025

19.5%
30 April 2024

Operating Margin

+0.6%

Change

£529 m
30 April 2025

£557 m
30 April 2024

Profit Before Tax

-£28 m
(-5.1%)

Change / Change%

372p
30 April 2025

374 p
30 April 2024

Basic Earnings per Share

-2p
(-0.6%)

Change / Change%

14.9%
30 April 2025

16.2%
30 April 2024

Pre -tax Return on Equity*

16.5%
30 April 2025

18.3%
30 April 2024

Return on Capital Employed**

*Return on equity is calculated as profit before tax 
divided by the average of opening and closing net assets

**Return on capital employed is calculated as profit before interest and 
taxation (including joint venture profit before tax) divided by the 
average net assets adjusted for (debt)/cash



Summary of Financial Position ⱷ Balance Sheet
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FINANCE REVIEW

£3,223m
30 April 2025

£3,029m
30 April 2024

Capital Employed Change / Change%

£3,560 m
30 April 2025

£3,561m
30 April 2024

ň̀ʂΚˋ͙̳̀ʼˋΚΩה☻©υ͊ʼΩ Change / Change%

£337 m
30 April 2025

£532m
30 April 2024

Closing Net Cash Change / Change%

3,595p
30 April 2025

3,363p
30 April 2024

Net Asset Value per Share Change / Change%

99.0m
30 April 2025

105.9m
30 April 2024

Shares in Issue ⱷ Excluding 
Treasury & EBT Shares

Change / Change%

-£1m
(-0.0%)

-£195m
(-36.7%)

+£194m
(+6.4%)

+232p
(+6.9%)

-6.9m
(-6.5%)



Key Metrics ⱷ Forward Sales and Land Holdings
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FINANCE REVIEW

Forward Sales
Cash due*

£1,403m
30 April 2025

-£298 m
(-17.5%)

£1,701m
30 April 2024

£6,722 m
30 April 2025

£6,929 m
30 April 2024

52,714
30 April 2025

54,081
30 April 2024

Land Holdings
Future Gross Margin

Land Holdings
Future Plots

Change / Change (%)

-£207 m
(-3.0%)

Change / Change (%)

-1,367
(-2.5%)

Change / Change (%)

* Cash due on private exchanged forward sales



Homes Completed and Average Selling Price (ASP) ⱷ Group
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FINANCE REVIEW

£751k

£562k

£658k

£706k

£587k

£799k

£647k

£560k

£624k

£600k

2020/2021

2021/2022

2022/2023

2023/2024

2024/2025

H1 H2

ASP

4,047

3,521

4,043

3,760

2,8251,104 

1,828 

2,080 

1,785 

2,103 

1,721 

1,932 

1,963 

1,736 

1,944 

2020/2021

2021/2022

2022/2023

2023/2024

2024/2025

H1 H2

Homes

£593k

£664k

£608k

£603k

£770k



Income Statement
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FINANCE REVIEW

Year ended 30 April 2025
(£m)

30 April 2024
(£m)

Change
(£m)

Change
%

Revenue 2,486.5 2,464.3 +22.2 +0.9%

Gross profit 660.3 26.6% 644.5 26.2% +15.8 +2.5%

Operating expenses (160.3) 6.4% (164.8) 6.7% +4.5 -2.7%

Operating profit 500.0 20.1% 479.7 19.5% +20.3 +4.2%

Net finance income 14.2 12.0 +2.2 +18.3%

Share of results of joint ventures 14.7 65.6 -50.9 -77.6%

Profit before tax 528.9 557.3 -28.4 -5.1%

Income tax expense (146.9) 27.8% (159.7) 28.7% +12.8 +8.0%

Profit after taxation 382.0 397.6 -15.6 -3.9%

Basic earnings per share 371.8p 373.9p -2.1p -0.6%

Pre -tax ROE 14.9% 16.2% -1.3%

Return on Capital Employed 16.5% 18.3% -1.8%

ð Revenue similar to last year

ð Gross margin of 26.6%, slightly ahead 
of last year

ð Operating expenses 3% lower despite 
inflationary environment

ð Operating margin of 20.1% ahead of 
last year and above the historic range. 

ð Net finance income to moderate 
towards net £nil in FY26 due to current 
anticipated interest rate trajectory

ð Share of JV profits materially lower as 
ʂ͊η̍ʰ̍Βʂηˋʼ☻͙͊Ϭ☻ňη☻eʼϬʂΚʼהΩ☻ʼˋ̳̍ϧˋΚϸ☻̍Ω☻
largely outside central London. 



Abridged Cash Flow
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FINANCE REVIEW

Year ended 30 April 2025
(£m)

30 April 2024
(£m)

Profit before tax 528.9 557.3

Net release from sites 87.9 18.2

Decrease in inventory 231.6 18.2

Increase in investment property (143.7) -

Decrease in customer deposits (196.2) (13.6)

Net decrease in land creditors (167.7) (18.9)

Other working capital movements 60.5 (91.6)

Net decrease in working capital (215.5) (105.9)

Net contribution to joint ventures (15.8) (3.7)

Tax paid (corporation and RPDT) (120.5) (170.5)

Other movements 9.7 14.8

Cash inflow before shareholder returns 186.8 292.0

Shareholder returns ⱷ share buy -backs (129.7) (72.3)

Shareholder returns ⱷ dividends (251.8) (98.1)

(Decrease) / Increase in net cash (194.7) 121.6

Opening net cash 532.0 410.4

Closing net cash 337.3 532.0

ð Key components of the £216 million 
net investment in working capital 
during the year:

ð Net release from construction 
activity on our sites of £88 
million, with business plan 
adapted to market conditions

ð Reduction in customer deposits 
of £196 million 

ð Net reduction in land creditors 
of £168m

ð Shareholder returns of £382 million

ð Targeting net cash of around £300 
million for FY26

£381.5m



Abridged Balance Sheet
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FINANCE REVIEW

Year ended 30 April 2025
(£m)

Change 
(£m)

30 April 2024
(£m)

-  Intangible assets 17.2 - 17.2

-  Investment property 145.7 +145.7 -

-  Investment in joint  ventures 243.4 +16.4 227.0

-  Deferred tax  assets 87.3 -29.6 116.9

-  Right -of -use  assets 4.2 -0.1 4.3

-  Property, plant and equipment 27.2 -0.8 28.0

Total non -current assets 525.0 +131.6 393.4

Inventories 5,052.2 -231.7 5,283.9

Debtors 100.4 -26.6 127.0

Creditors  and provisions (2,455.1) +320.7 (2,775.8)

Capital employed 3,222.5 +194.0 3,028.5

Net cash 337.3 -194.7 532.0

Net assets 3,559.8 -0.7 3,560.5

Net shares in issue 99.0m -6.9 105.9m

Net asset value per share 3,595p +232p 3,363p

Reclassification of £143.7m from 
Inventories to Investment Property, 
accounted for at cost.

Creditors and provisions reduced by 
£320.7m:

Shares in issue reduced by 6.9m (subject 
to rounding):

Consequently, NAVPS increased by £2.32 
per share (6.9%) to £35.95.

m
Share buy -backs -3.3
Share consolidation (3.5%) -3.7
Issued under 2011 LTIP +0.2
Net reduction in shares -6.9

̈́ה
Movement in Land Creditors -167.7

Reduction in customer deposits -196.2

Other +43.2
Net reduction 320.7



Inventories
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FINANCE REVIEW

Year ended 30 April 2025
(£m)

Change 
(£m)

30 April 2024
(£m)

Land not under development (LNUD) 554.3 -171.5 725.8

Work in progress: land cost 1,692.9 -22.4 1,715.3

Total land 2,247.2 -193.9 2,441.1

Work in progress: build cost 2,467.2 -165.2 2,632.4

Total land and work in progress 4,717.4 -359.1 * 5,073.5

Completed units 337.8 127.4 210.4

Total inventories 5,052.2 -231.7 5,283.9

Five sites moved into production:

ð Eastbrook, Milton Keynes
ð Wandsworth Mills
ð Spring Hill, Maidenhead
ð Hurlingham , Fulham
ð Trillium, Marylebone

Remaining LNUD includes 

ð 13 sites in land holdings that are not 
currently in production (excl. 1 St 
Edward JV site)

ð A further 12,000 plots in pipeline

(*) £143.7 million of the reduction relates to 
ὴˋ☻ηΚʂ͊Ω˯ˋΚ☻͙˯☻℗☻ʂΩΩˋηΩ☻η͙☻ὴˋ☻¬Κ͙υΒהΩ☻Bŕļ☻
platform (investment properties)

The completed units are spread across 25 
developments



Creditors
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FINANCE REVIEW

-
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FY25 FY26 FY27 FY28 FY29 FY30 FY31 FY32+

Land Creditor Settlement Profile

c.£100m

Year ended 30 April 2025
(£m)

Change 
(£m)

30 April 2024
(£m)

Trade creditors and accruals 795.7 23.5 772.2

Provisions 229.6 19.8 209.8

Customer deposits and on account 
receipts

711.5 -196.2 907.7

Land creditors 714.0 -167.7 881.7

Lease liabilities 4.3 -0.1 4.4

Total liabilities before borrowings 2,455.1 -320.7 2,775.8

Borrowings 677.9 +17.9 660.0

Total liabilities 3,133.0 -302.8 3,435.8

Land Creditors

Land creditors < 12 months 251.2 +53.1 198.1

Land creditors > 12 months 462.8 -220.8 683.6

Total 714.0 -167.7 881.7

Settlement profile assumes no new land creditors.

Most payments have fixed settlement dates, but where this is not the case 
the profile takes into account  the current best estimate.

c.£250m

ה
̈́
̍
̳
̳
̍
͙
͊



Debt Financing
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FINANCE REVIEW

£400 million Green Bonds in issue (until August 2031), 2.50% 
coupon

£800 million total borrowing facilities (six banks)

ð Term loan £260 million

ð Undrawn RCF £540 million (undrawn)

ð Maturity February 2029 

£1,200 million total borrowing capacity

£126 million unsecured borrowing facility with Homes England  

ð £18 million drawn at 30 April 2025

ð Amounts borrowed to be applied towards re -financing 
certain infrastructure costs incurred on three sites

BBB - stable outlook, Fitch Investment Grade Credit Rating

Hareshill , Fleet Prince of Wales Drive, Battersea

Sunningdale Park Ý̍͊˱הΩ☻ļ͙ʂʼ☻ĴʂΚ̪♣☻©ὺ̳ʂ̈́



Land Holdings and Pipeline
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FINANCE REVIEW

Three key movements in the £0.2 billion 
reduction in future gross margin:

ð Homes completed (> 4,300 units and 
GM of £0.7bn)

ð Three sites acquired (c. 2,400 units and 
GM of £0.2bn)

ð Optimisation and market movements 
(+500 units and GM of £0.3bn)

BTR plots are included within the land 
holdings (4,000 plots)

As at 30 April 2025 Change 30 April 2024

Land holdings 

Owned 52,714 -886 53,600

Contracted - -481 481

Future plots 52,714 -1,367 54,081

Future sales value £27.2bn -£0.4bn £27.6bn

Average selling price* £522k +£6k £516k

Average plot price* £48k -£1k £49k

Land cost % 9.2% -0.2% 9.4%

Future gross margin £6,722m -£207m £6,929m

Future gross margin % 24.7% -0.4% 25.1%

Future plots (approximately) 12,000 -1,500 13,500

Pipeline

*Reflects joint venture sites at 100%



BTR and Berkeley - accelerated delivery to maximise value
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FINANCE REVIEW

Provides diversification and a different risk 
profile, underpinned by favourable long -term 
structural shifts

Berkeley ideally positioned 
with its land holdings to 
deliver at scale into this 
growing market segment

BTR strategy accelerates 
delivery and 
placemaking on 
BˋΚ̪ˋ̳ˋϸהΩ☻̳͙͊˱-term 
regeneration sites

Land holdings reflects 
Government priority for 
brownfield -led 
development

Capitalise on rental 
growth and future yield 
compression to 
maximise value

J¬Ä☻͙˯☻ļˋ˱ˋ͊ηהΩ☻ƃ̍ˋϬ♣☻Bˋὴ͊ʂ̳☻¬Κˋˋ͊

Provides diversification and a different risk profile, 
underpinned by favourable structural shifts



Capturing Full Value for Berkeley through a BTR Platform
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FINANCE REVIEW

With a traditional forward sale to a PRS 
platform, the sales value:

τ Is agreed 2 years ahead of delivery

τ Based on prevailing market rents with 
modest/negligible inflation assumptions

τ With an acquisition yield inclusive of a 35-50bps  
premium for letting and delivery risk

τ Which can equate up to a 20%  discount to open 
market value

Instead , by stabilising the asset in its 
platform, Berkeley:

τ Captures market -related rental growth in 
intervening period

τ Leverages Berkeley quality to generate a rental 
premium

τ Accesses a full investment yield on proven rents

τ Has flexible disposal routes

Berkeley BTR Platform

Construcion

Period

Lease-Up & 

Stabilisation

Berkeley retains rental growth for 

at least 4 years and the opportunity 

to command a rental premium

2 years 6 + 18 months

Flexibile 

Exit Routes 

3% pa. for at 

least 4 years

Mitigates 

stabilisation risk 

discount 

Berkeley will dispose of a stabilised 

asset for full investment yield, with 

flexible exit routes



Flexible Exit Routes Post Stabilisation
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FINANCE REVIEW

. Grand Union, Wembley

BTR platform provides flexibility 
through multiple exit routes post 
stabilisation, including:

τ Disposal of individual BTR buildings

τ Disposal of a series of BTR portfolios

τ Introduce third party equity with 
Berkeley retaining operational 
management of the platform under 
a fee arrangement

τ Introduce debt and allocate gearing 
to the BTR assets to drive a 15% 
ROE*  

All routes provide optionality to 
dispose at any point in the market 
cycle in order to maximise returns 
for shareholders

*   Berkeley accounts for BTR assets at cost on its 
balance sheet within Investment Property
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Rob Perrins
Chief Executive

Richard Stearn
Chief Financial Officer

QUESTIONS

TwelveTrees  Park, Newham - CGI
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Appendices

Ʒ Delivering for all Stakeholders

Ʒ Berkeley 2035 Value Drivers with Flexible Capital Allocation

Ʒ Sites ⱷ Delivery and Land Status

- Sites in London (map)

- Sites out of London (map)

Ʒ Market Fundamentals ⱷ Compounding Under -Supply

Ʒ UK BTR Market:

- Ongoing structural shift

- Investor appetite attracted to BTR return characteristics

Ʒ 20-year Financial Track Record

Trillium, Marylebone 



Delivering for all Stakeholders
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APPENDIX

Ʒ 92% of 4,047 homes, plus 282 in joint ventures,  delivered on 
brownfield land

Ʒ Over £580 million subsidies for affordable housing and committed to 
infrastructure

Ʒ Supporting 27,000 jobs and delivering some ℅⃰ ☻͙˯☻å͙͊ʼ͙͊הΩ☻new 
private and affordable homes

Ʒ Our Vision 2030 responsible business strategy:

Ʒ Net promoter score +81.6 and 98% of 
͙υΚ☻ʰυΩη͙̈́ˋΚΩ☻Ϭ͙υ̳ʼ☻דΚˋʰ͙̈́̈́ˋ͊ʼ☻υΩ☻
η͙☻ʂ☻˯Κ̍ˋ͊ʼה

Ʒ 67% of our homes were reported by customers as defect -free, 
compared to just 6% across the industry (HBF, March 2025)

Ʒ 57 sites committed to Net Biodiversity Gain which together will 
create more than 1,200 acres of new or measurably improved 
natural habitats

Ʒ Over 60 embodied carbon assessments

Ʒ 8.7% of employees are graduates, apprentices or sponsored 
students

Ʒ Named  BΚ̍ηʂ̍͊הΩ☻õ͙Ωη☻ ʼ̈́̍Κˋʼ☻J͙̈́Βʂ͊ϸ☻˯͙Κ☻ℓ⃰ℓ℗, topping the 
rankings among FTSE100 and 250 companies across 27 industry 
sectors.

Sustainalytics ESG Risk Rating 
2025 

 -Κʂη̍͊˱☻ʂ͊ʼ☻eň¬☻̍͊ʼυΩηΚϸ☻ŕ͙Β☻הå͙Ϭ☻Κ̍Ω̪ד
Rated Company



Berkeley 2035 Value Drivers with Flexible Capital Allocation
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APPENDIX

1. Increasing ROCE in the core business

τ Optimising land holdings through re -planning activity

τ Secure value in pipeline through planning and bring into delivery

τ Selective new land investment where added -value potential

2. Delivering a market -leading BTR platform

τ Permanent route to market with income generating assets attractive to 
institutional core capital

τ Captures fundamental BTR value drivers of rental growth and stabilised 
investment yields

τ Multiple and flexible exit routes post stabilisation: 

o Disposal of individual BTR buildings or a series of portfolios;

o Introduction of third -party equity, with Berkeley retaining 

management under a fee arrangement; or 

o Debt introduction, with allocation to the BTR assets

τ Maximises opportunity to capture superior returns through best -in -class 
platform and service

3. Delivering returns to shareholders (minimum)

τ £121 million ʧϸ☻№⃰☻ňˋΒη☻דℓ™☻ꜞΚˋΩ̍ʼυʂ̳☻ʂη☻№⃰☻ ΒΚ̳̍☻דℓ™ꜟ

τ £640 million ʧϸ☻№⃰☻ňˋΒη☻ד№⃰♣☻Β̀ʂΩˋʼ☻͙ϧˋΚ☻™☻ϸˋʂΚΩ☻
through opportunistic share buy -backs and 
dividends

τ £1,100 million ʧϸ☻№⃰☻ňˋΒη☻ד№℗

τ £1.3 billion flexible allocation with capacity for 
further returns (or investment) created to extent 
third party funding (debt or equity) introduced to 
the BTR platform

£7 billion to deploy before monetising BTR assets

Land investment to replace land holdings used £2.5 billion

BTR commitment for initial 4,000 home portfolio £1.2 billion

Minimum level of shareholder returns committed £2.0 billion

Flexible allocation to be invested or returned £1.3 billion

Free cash flow to be deployed ⱷ 10 years to 2035 £7.0 billion



Sites - Delivery and Land Status
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APPENDIX

As at 30 April 2025 Large regeneration 
sites Other sites Total land holding

Delivery  of Developments:

In construction  26 87% 24 71% 50 78%

Not  yet in construction ⱷ owned 4 13% 10 29% 14 22%

Not yet in construction ⱷ contracted - - - - - -

Total developments 30 100% 34 100% 64 100%

Land status:

Plots  ⱷ owned 40,548 12,166 52, 714

Plots ⱷ contracted - - -

Plots  ⱷ total 40,548 77% 12,166 23% 52,714 100%

Proportion with outline planning (plots) 91% 98% 92%

Proportion  brownfield (plots) 100% 50% 88%

õʂΒΩ☻͙˯☻BˋΚ̪ˋ̳ˋϸהΩ☻
64  

land holdings sites are 
included on the 

following two slides



Sites in London
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APPENDIX

Key

ǒUnder construction

ǒFuture sites

ƺLong -term regeneration sites

Under construction 20 Silkstream , Barnet

1 9 Millbank, Westminster 21 South Quay Plaza, Docklands

2 Alexandra Gate, Haringey 22 The Green Quarter, Ealing

3 Beaufort Park, Hendon 23 Trent Park, Enfield

4 Bermondsey Place, Southwark 24 Trillium, Marylebone

5 Bow Green 25 TwelveTrees  Park, Newham

6 Camden Goods Yard 26 Wandsworth Mills

7 Chelsea Creek 27 West End Gate, Paddington

8 Fulham Reach 28 White City Living

9 Grand Union, Brent 29 Woodberry Down, Finsbury Park

10 Heron Wharf, Poplar

11 Hurlingham , Fulham

12 Kidbrooke Village Future Sites

13 King's Road Park, Fulham 30 Borough Triangle

14 Lombard Square, Plumstead 31 Bromley -by -Bow

15 London Dock, Wapping 32 Leyton

16 Oval Village 33 Stratford

17 Prince of Wales Drive, 
Wandsworth 34 Sutton

18 ļˋ˱ˋ͊ηהΩ☻ƃ̍ˋϬ♣☻Bˋὴ͊ʂ̳☻¬Κˋˋ͊

19 Royal Arsenal Riverside, 
Woolwich

2

3

4

5

6

8

11 13
7 14

15

16

10
18

19

20

21
22

23

25

26

27

28

29

Berkeley is delivering 

34 
sites in London. 

29 of these are currently in production.
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Sites outside of London
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APPENDIX

Key

ǒUnder construction

ǒFuture sites

ƺLong -term regeneration sites

Under construction 18 Sunningdale Park, Ascot

1 Abbey Barn Park, High Wycombe 19 The Exchange, Watford

2 Broadacres, Southwater 20 Winterbrook  Meadows, 
Wallingford

3 Eastbrook, Milton Keynes 21 Woodhurst Park, Warfield

4 Eden Grove, Staines

5 Farmstead, Cranbrook

6 Foal Hurst Green, Paddock Wood

7 Glasswater  Locks, Birmingham

8 Green Park Village, Reading Future Sites

9 Hareshill , Fleet 22 Bath

10 Hartland Village, Fleet 23 Effingham

11 Highcroft, Wallingford 24 Guildford

12 Highwood Village, Horsham 25 Hersham

13 Horlicks Quarter, Slough 26 Hertford Locks

14 Leighwood  Fields, Cranleigh 27 Lillibrooke , Maidenhead

15 Oakhill, Hildenborough 28 Queensmere , Slough

16 Snow Hill Wharf, Birmingham 29 Reading Riverworks

17 Spring Hill, Maidenhead 30 Worthing

1

4

5

6

7
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9

2

11

1
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14
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London21

Berkeley is delivering 

30  

sites outside London. 
21 of these are currently in production.
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Market Fundamentals ⱷ Compounding Under -Supply
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National

ð The new Government has committed to 1.5 million new 
homes over the next five years (300,000 p.a.)

ð During the 12 months to December 2024, there were 
c.108,000 new starts reported in England (c.64% below this 
target), suggesting the acute shortfall in delivery will 
continue

London

ð The current London Plan (2021) targets 52,000 homes a year 
over the ten -year period to 2028/29

ð The new Government has indicated it will be targeting 
88,000 a year in London under its reforms to the NPPF.  The 
Mayor is reviewing the London Plan, which is required to be 
consistent with the NPPF, with the aim to adopt the 
updated version in 2027

ð There were only c. 6,300 starts reported in London in 2024

ð This current level of starts is 88% below the current London 
Plan target and 93% below the newly proposed NPPF target

ð Starts have remained materially below official housing 
targets for a number of years, further compounding the 
supply issue

ð Total completions in London have been more than 50,000 
lower than this identified need in each of the last three years

ð This under -supply on a regional basis is most acute in 
London and the South East, having been 60% and 42% 
below new identified need on average over the last three 
years respectively

APPENDIX

Source: MHCLG Quarterly Starts (Live Tables 213 and 217 to 2024 Q4); Government Target; London Plan 2021

Source: MHCLG Net Additional Dwellings (Live Table 118);  MHCLG EPC data; NPPF
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UK BTR Market ⱷ ongoing structural shift
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APPENDIX

Structural shift in occupational habits to renting over 
ownership across the population

UK private rentals are at an all -time high of 5 million

This trend is set to continue

τ Strong household formation growth
τ Ongoing balance between cost of buying and 

ownership versus renting 
τ Affordability ratios more challenging for first -time 

buyers

UK BTR market is a small proportion of total rental stock, 
with just 100,000 new BTR homes completed since 2012

Severe shortage of high quality, professionally 
managed rental homes, particularly in London

Rental growth (%) London

2025 3.2%

2026 2.9%

2027 2.8%

2028 3.4%

2029 3.5%

2025 -29 16.8%

Demand driving favourable rental 
growth dynamics and high 
occupancy rates

ϧˋΚʂ˱ˋ☻͙˯☻ňʂϧ̳̳̍Ω♣☻JBļe♣☻Ùåå☻ʂ͊ʼ☻Ý͊̍˱̀η☻©Κʂ̪͊הΩ☻
forecasts (CBRE: January 2025 and all others: 
November 2024)


